
Concordia (Texas) (15-8) -vs- Austin (9-12)
3/21/2026 at Sherman, Texas (Baker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gavin Voth (1-3)
Loss: Gavin Brady (0-3)
HBP: Gavin Brady
PB: None
 
Start: 3:40 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 152   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Concordia (Texas) 4 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 3 16 20 1
Austin 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 7 2

Concordia (Texas) 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kolten McDaniel cf 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
    Ty Klaus-Kisamore cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Louis Alonzo dh 5 2 2 2 1 1 2
Kalen Clark 1b 4 3 3 2 2 0 0
    Connor Meagher 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Hyle rf 4 3 2 3 2 0 0
Samuel Ortiz 3b 6 3 3 3 0 0 0
Jake Townsend lf 6 2 4 3 0 1 3
    Robert Villarreal lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Smith ss 5 0 2 1 1 0 1
Gavin Caldwell 2b 6 0 1 2 0 3 0
Josh Atomanczyk c 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Riley c 4 0 2 0 0 2 4
Thomas Greenlees p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Voth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Pryor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase North p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 16 20 16 6 10 11

2B: Kolten McDaniel (1); Kalen Clark (1); Landon Hyle (1); Samuel
Ortiz (1)
HR: Kalen Clark (1); Landon Hyle (1); Jake Townsend (1)
SB: Carson Riley (2)
CS: Kalen Clark (1)
HBP: Kolten McDaniel (1); Josh Atomanczyk (1)
PO: Louis Alonzo (1)
E: Jake Townsend (1)
DP: 1

Austin 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Staggs ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
Desmond Squalls rf 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Anthony Maynard ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlos Michinaux lf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Cutter Livermore lf 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Keaton Bradshaw 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jaxyn Rogers 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Conner Griffin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Gaskey 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adan Escalante c 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jorge Villalobos 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Cayd Miller cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Gavin Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Odom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colten Millsap p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leo Hohman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam McNew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Topkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 3 6 11 7

HR: Cutter Livermore (1)
SF: Adan Escalante (1)
SB: Caleb Staggs (1)
PO: Desmond Squalls (1)
E: Keaton Bradshaw (1); Kade Gaskey (1)

Concordia (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas Greenlees 1.0 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 30
Gavin Voth (W, 1-3) 4.0 2 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 13 16 1 4 76
Austin Pryor 3.0 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 13 4 2 43
Chase North 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 15
Totals 7 4 3 6 11 0 0 0 0 31 38 7 7 164

Austin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gavin Brady (L, 0-3) 3.2 7 8 8 2 2 0 0 2 0 16 20 3 4 60
Jordan Odom 0.0 3 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 18
Colten Millsap 1.1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 36
Leo Hohman 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 18
Adam McNew 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 16
Brayden Topkins 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 16
Nick Paul 1.0 5 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 44
Totals 20 16 14 6 10 1 0 2 0 46 54 7 8 208



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 1st CTX AC
Kolten McDaniel grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Louis Alonzo struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Kalen Clark homered to left field, RBI (0-2 FF). 1 0
Landon Hyle walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Samuel Ortiz singled up the middle (0-0); Landon Hyle advanced to second. 1 0
Jake Townsend homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 KBBKFBF); Samuel Ortiz scored; Landon Hyle scored. 4 0
Logan Smith flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 4 0

Austin - Bottom of 1st CTX AC
Caleb Staggs grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFFBB). 4 0
Desmond Squalls singled up the middle (2-1 BBS). 4 0
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa walked (3-1 FBBBB); Desmond Squalls advanced to second. 4 0
Carlos Michinaux singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); Jayden Ayala-
Hinojosa scored, unearned; Desmond Squalls scored. 4 2
Keaton Bradshaw struck out looking (3-2 KFFBBBK). 4 2
Jaxyn Rogers struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBBBS). 4 2

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 2nd CTX AC
Gavin Caldwell grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 2
Josh Atomanczyk hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 4 2
Kolten McDaniel doubled to left field (0-2 KF); Josh Atomanczyk advanced to third. 4 2
Louis Alonzo singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Kolten McDaniel scored; Josh Atomanczyk scored. 6 2
Kalen Clark walked (3-1 FBBBB); Louis Alonzo advanced to second. 6 2
Kalen Clark out at second 3b to 2b, caught stealing; Louis Alonzo out at second 1b to 3b, picked off. 6 2

Austin - Bottom of 2nd CTX AC
Gavin Voth to p for Thomas Greenlees. 6 2
Adan Escalante grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 2
Jorge Villalobos grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 6 2
Cayd Miller struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 6 2

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 3rd CTX AC
Landon Hyle grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 6 2
Samuel Ortiz flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Jake Townsend singled to right field (2-0 BB). 6 2
Logan Smith grounded out to p (0-0). 6 2

Austin - Bottom of 3rd CTX AC
Caleb Staggs struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 2
Desmond Squalls singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 6 2
Desmond Squalls out at first p to 1b, picked off. 6 2
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 6 2

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 4th CTX AC
Gavin Caldwell struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 2
Josh Atomanczyk flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 6 2
Kolten McDaniel hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 6 2
Louis Alonzo singled through the left side (0-2 KF); Kolten McDaniel advanced to second. 6 2
Jordan Odom to p for Gavin Brady. 6 2
Kalen Clark doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Louis Alonzo advanced to third; Kolten McDaniel
scored. 7 2



Landon Hyle homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 BSBKB); Kalen Clark scored; Louis Alonzo scored. 10 2
Samuel Ortiz reached first on a muffed throw by 1b (0-0). 10 2
Jake Townsend singled to right field (0-0); Samuel Ortiz advanced to second. 10 2
Jake Townsend advanced to second; Samuel Ortiz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 2
Logan Smith walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 10 2
Colten Millsap to p for Jordan Odom. 10 2
Gavin Caldwell singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Logan Smith advanced to second; Jake
Townsend scored, unearned; Samuel Ortiz scored, unearned. 12 2
Carson Riley pinch hit for Josh Atomanczyk. 12 2
Carson Riley struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 12 2

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Austin - Bottom of 4th CTX AC
Carson Riley to c. 12 2
Carlos Michinaux struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 12 2
Keaton Bradshaw walked (3-1 BBBKB). 12 2
Jaxyn Rogers flied out to rf (1-2 KSBF). 12 2
Adan Escalante struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 12 2

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 5th CTX AC
Kolten McDaniel struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 12 2
Louis Alonzo walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 12 2
Kalen Clark walked (3-2 KKBBFBFB); Louis Alonzo advanced to second. 12 2
Landon Hyle flied out to cf (1-2 SSB); Louis Alonzo advanced to third. 12 2
Samuel Ortiz singled, RBI (0-1 K); Kalen Clark advanced to second; Louis Alonzo scored. 13 2
Jake Townsend reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Samuel Ortiz out at second 2b to ss. 13 2

Austin - Bottom of 5th CTX AC
Jorge Villalobos grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBKF). 13 2
Cayd Miller walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 13 2
Caleb Staggs singled to right field (3-2 BFBBKFF); Cayd Miller advanced to third. 13 2
Caleb Staggs stole second. 13 2
Desmond Squalls struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 13 2
Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 13 2

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 6th CTX AC
Leo Hohman to p for Colten Millsap. 13 2
Logan Smith singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 13 2
Gavin Caldwell struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 13 2
Carson Riley singled up the middle (0-2 KF); Logan Smith advanced to third. 13 2
Carson Riley stole second. 13 2
Kolten McDaniel struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 13 2
Louis Alonzo grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 13 2

Austin - Bottom of 6th CTX AC
Ty Klaus-Kisamore to cf for Kolten McDaniel. 13 2
Carlos Michinaux walked (3-2 KFBBFBFB). 13 2
Cutter Livermore pinch ran for Carlos Michinaux. 13 2
Austin Pryor to p for Gavin Voth. 13 2
Keaton Bradshaw singled through the left side (0-0); Cutter Livermore advanced to second. 13 2
Jaxyn Rogers walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Keaton Bradshaw advanced to second; Cutter Livermore advanced to
third. 13 2
Conner Griffin pinch ran for Jaxyn Rogers. 13 2
Adan Escalante flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Cutter Livermore scored. 13 3
Jorge Villalobos walked (3-1 BFBBB); Conner Griffin advanced to second; Keaton Bradshaw advanced to
third. 13 3
Cayd Miller struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 13 3
Caleb Staggs popped up to rf (0-0). 13 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 7th CTX AC
Kade Gaskey to 3b for Conner Griffin. 13 3
Adam McNew to p for Leo Hohman. 13 3
Cutter Livermore to lf. 13 3
Kalen Clark flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 13 3
Landon Hyle walked (3-2 FBBBSFB). 13 3
Samuel Ortiz flied out to rf (0-1 S). 13 3
Jake Townsend struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 13 3

Austin - Bottom of 7th CTX AC
Desmond Squalls singled to center field (0-0). 13 3
Anthony Maynard pinch hit for Jayden Ayala-Hinojosa. 13 3
Anthony Maynard grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Desmond Squalls out on the play. 13 3
Cutter Livermore homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 13 4
Keaton Bradshaw grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKB). 13 4

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 8th CTX AC
Brayden Topkins to p for Adam McNew. 13 4
Logan Smith out at first 1b to p (3-2 BBFBK). 13 4
Gavin Caldwell grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 4
Carson Riley singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 13 4
Carson Riley stole third. 13 4
Ty Klaus-Kisamore struck out looking (3-2 BFFBFBFK). 13 4

Austin - Bottom of 8th CTX AC
Kade Gaskey flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 13 4
Adan Escalante flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 13 4
Jorge Villalobos struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBFK). 13 4

Concordia (Texas) - Top of 9th CTX AC
Nick Paul to p for Brayden Topkins. 13 4
Louis Alonzo flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 13 4
Kalen Clark singled through the left side (3-2 KKBBFFFB). 13 4
Landon Hyle doubled to left field (2-2 KKBFFFB); Kalen Clark advanced to third. 13 4
Samuel Ortiz doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Landon Hyle scored; Kalen Clark scored. 15 4
Jake Townsend singled to right field (3-2 BKBSBFF); Samuel Ortiz advanced to third. 15 4
Logan Smith singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Jake Townsend advanced to second; Samuel Ortiz scored. 16 4
Gavin Caldwell struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBBS). 16 4
Carson Riley struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 16 4

Austin - Bottom of 9th CTX AC
Connor Meagher to 1b for Kalen Clark. 16 4
Robert Villarreal to lf for Jake Townsend. 16 4
Chase North to p for Austin Pryor. 16 4
Cayd Miller popped up to rf (1-2 BSS). 16 4
Caleb Staggs struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 16 4
Desmond Squalls popped up to ss (1-2 BSSFF). 16 4


